| 2022 SANFL STATS GUIDE

HOSTPLUS

Round 7 Preview ; Tuesday May 17 2022

ROUND SIX RESULTS

1.10pm, Sat May 7 @ Hisense Stadium Richmond (Crowd 1,122

Adelaide 5.1 13.516.6 19.11 (125) .... Adelaide by 54pts

West 3.1 32 7.2 11.5(71)

Goals - Adelaide: Smithson 4, Fogarty 2, Newchurch 2, Worrell 2, Freeman, McAset, Happ, Boyd,
Nankervis, Parnell, Soligo, McKenzie, Lewis. West: Carmichael 2, K Ryan 2, McKenzie 2, Cleeland,
Allan, Gore, Marslen, Squire. Best — Adelaide: Crouch, Soligo, Strachan, Parnell, Worrell, Smith
son, Freeman. West: Carmichael, Brand, K Ryan, Squire..

2.05pm Sat May 7 @ Coopers Stadium, Norwood (Crowd 1,480)

South 3.3 3.4 56 8.9(57).... South by 6pts

S Norwood4.2 6.4 6.8 7.9 (51)

Goals - South: Bogie 2, Menzie 2, Gibbs, Freitag, Garthwaite, Kantilla. Norwood: Richards 2, Wag
ner 2, Nelligan 2, Donnelly, Boyd. Best — South: Clavarino, Haines, Summerton, Broadbent, Garth
waite. Davis. Norwood: Boyd, Kennerley, Stockdale, Morris, Nunn.

2.10pm, Sat May 7 @ Alberton Oval (Crowd 1,895)

Eagles 2.3 44 7.6 11.7(73).... Eagles by 26pts
Port 1.2 5.3 5.3 7.5(47)

Goals - Eagles: Menzel 4, Goldsworthy, Ballenden, Pearce, Williams, Mead, Comitogianni, Firns.
Port: Williams 2, Weidemann 2, Dixon, Frederick, Moore. Best — Eagles: Sinor, Clarke, Ballenden,
Mutch, Menzel, Rowland, Thompson. Port: Jones, Schofield, Moore, J Burgoyne, Appleton.

2.10pm, Sun May 8 @ Prospect Oval (Crowd 1,853)

North 1.4 7.4 124 15.7 (97) .... North by 2pts

Glenelg 51 9.2 12.6 14.11(95)

Goals - North: Ramsey 5, Young 3, Mclnerney 2, Hilder 2, Grubb 2, Lockyer. Glenelg: McBean 5,
Stagg 4, Hosie 3, Snook, Gerloff. Best — North: Wigg, C Combe, Ramsey, Young, Moore, Mclner
ney, Harvey, Spina, W Combe. Glenelg: Snook, Proud, McBean, Lyons, Allen, Bailey, Pink, Stagg.

2.10pm, Sun May 8 @ Wigan Oval, Unley (Crowd 2,167)

Sturt 6.3 9.7 13.10 20.15 (135) .... Sturt by 98pts

Central 2.1 23 3.6 5.7 (37)

Goals - Sturt: Davis 4, Richards 3, Hone 3, Fahey-Sparks 2, Voss 2, Wilson, Mathews, Grivell, Page,

Carruthers, Shute. Central: J Schiller 2, Grace, Dorizzi, Shaw, Best — Sturt: Page, Voss, Batters
by, Lewis, Davis, Hone, Fahey-Sparks, Wundke, Doyle. Central: J Schiller, T Schiller, East, Mont

gomerie.
LEAGUE LADDER (As of 9/5/2022) 2022 SANFL SEASON RECORDS
Team P W L D Pts Pct
Sturt 6 5 1 - 10 61.16 Highest Score : 20.15 (135)
Adelaide 6 5 1 ) 10 58.01 Sturt vLCentraI',: I;d 6, Sun I\;asy :33(?)Unley
North 6 5 1 - 10  55.71 owest Score : 9. .
Eages 6 4 2 - 8  53.81 WeSt;i;;r:; tR\c/jv?ﬁ1-/5s/;20|§tzs@ :
Glenelg 6 4 2 n 8 91.95 Sturt v Central, Rd 6, Sun May 8 @ Unley
South 6 3 3 } 6 48.94 Closest Result : 2pts
Norwood 6 2 4 - 4 51.91 Eagles v Norwood, Rd 2 7/4/2022 @Nw
Port 6 1 S - 2 43.10 Individual Most Goals In A Game: 6
Central 6 1 5 - 2 39.78 5 Separate Players
West 6 - 6 - 0 35.62

2022 SANFL Stats Reports produced for SANFL under licence by Phil Herden
Any enquiries please email footetimes@lgmail.com



m— WAFL v SANFL =

AT
; Sun May 15 @ Optus Stadium, Perth

Sun May 15 2022 @ Optus Stadium, Perth (AFL Curtain Raiser)

SANFL 4.1 7.2 8.5 10.10(70) ... SA by 4pts
WAFL 24 3.9 6.10 9.12 (66)

SANFL Goals : Z Williams 2, D Menzel 2, M O’Neill, N Rokahr, J Carmichael, K Ramsey, L McBean, C
Ballenden
SANFL Best : Voss, Knight, Wigg, Allen, Combe, O’Neill, Ramsey.

WAFL Goals : B Rogers 3, K Knott 2, B Sokol 2, J Florenca, T Keitel
WAFL Best : Kitchin, Eardley, Rogers, Peroraro, Florenca, Guadagnn, Harris.

Fos Williams Medal (SA Best) : Casey Voss. Simpson Medal (WA Best) : Leigh Kitchin

# PLAYER KHDMTHIOFFFAG B # PLAYER KHDMTHOIOFFFAG B
1 KITCHIN Leigh 151530 6 5 0 8 4 1 0 0 @ 1 WIGG Harrison 201232100 0 3 0 1 0 O
2MEADOWSLuke 96153 2 00 2 100 @2SAMPSONHayden1031321030000
@ 3 ROGERS Bailey 103130 0 0 4 3 1 3 0 % 3 ONEILL Mitch 71118 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 O
é# 4 GIRO Stefan 115161 2 0000 0 3 4 VOSS Casey 151429151 0 2 1100
@ 5 SCHUMACHERAngus 11 7 18 2 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 % 5 SINOR Joseph 135183 4011200
@ 6 KNOTTKeegan 4 3 7 1 10 1 00 2 0 6 MENZIE Jye 42621010102
@ 7 EARDLEYCameron 16 8247 5 0 1 3 2 0 0 @ 7 KNIGHT Riley 201737107 0 5 2 2 0 0
@ 8 HARRIS Chad 147216 1031000 @SCOMBECampbeII 138218 103 1200
@ 9 BLACK Aaron 27931010200 @9ROKAHRNikoIaus1041454040010
@ 10 GUADAGNINZac 9 5146 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 @WSPINAAIex 117188 1000000
@ 13 TURNER Jesse 813214 2 0 4 10 0 0 @ 11 WILLIAMSZane 9 1101 2 0 1 3 1 2 1
# 14 JUPP Matthew 8 4126 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 @ 12 COOMBLASWill 7 5122 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
@ 15 FLORENCAJake 9 9184 5 0 5 1 0 1 0 @ 13 CARMICHAELJosh 116175 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
# 17 DELAHUNTYLlachlan 6 511 4 1 7 4 0 2 0 0 @ 14 NUNN Matthew 8 5135 3 020 3 00
@ 18 SOKOL Ben 7315 1000 1 2 2 @16KEOUGHTom 92118 2000000
é# 19 MCINNESFraser 5 3 8 1 0 2 2 2 0 0 1 @ 18 RAMSEY Keenan 105158 1 0 6 1 1 1 0
@ 20 KEITEL Tyler 561132021012 @193RANDKaiden 72921001200
@ 21 LIMRyan 41317 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 @20 ALLEN Matthew 20 4 2414 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
G 23 MARSH Jonathon 11 1123 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 @ 23 MENZELDaniel 2 2 4 2 00 100 2 0
@ 26 PEARSONChad 135182 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 @24DURD|NSam 91105 4020100
@ 27 PEGORARONoah 8 1 9 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 @ZBMCBEANLiam 81933612011
& 29 STROM Noah 33610000000 @31BOYDHarry 110113 0250 1 1 0 0
@ 30 JONES Scott 213101601100 @34BALLENDENConnor 93124 1551011
190133323 78 44 25 44 22 15 9 10 233 130 363 127 44 36 44 15 21 10 9

Summary

: South Australia has now won last 3 state games v Western Australia, last 2 in Perth.

- All time record now SA 49, WA 48

: Since 1991, SAis 10-6 v WA, 4-4 in Perth

: Since 2003, SA is 11-3 in all state games (4-0 v VFL, 1-0 v NEAFL North,, 6-3 v WAFL)
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2022 SANFL FIXTURE & RESULTS

ROUND 1

Adelaide 18.15(123) d Port 8.13 (61)
South 13.7(85) dCentral 12.8(80)
Glenelg 11/10(76) d Norwood 8.13 (61)
Eagles 13.16 (94) L North  13.10 (88)
West 13.11(89) LSturt  12.15(87)
ROUND 2

Norwood 11.15(81) L Eagles 12.11(83)
Central  13.15(93) d West 11.7 (73)

Noth  11.12(78)
Sturt 11.9 (75)

L Adelaide 17.14 (116)
L Glenelg 12.11 (83)

Port 1417 (101) LSouth  17.9 (111)
ROUND 3

South  9.13(67) LStut  13.7(85)
North  16.14(110) dCentral 10.6 (67)

Glenelg  15.12(102) d Adelaide 13.9 (87)
Eagles 8.15(63)  dWest 7.8 (50)
Norwood 11.9(75)  d Port 8.11 (59)
ROUND 4

North 8.11(59)) dSouth  6.12(48)
Central ~ 11.10 (76)) L Adelaide 14.14 (101)
Port 7.8 (50)) L Sturt 9.9 (63)
Norwood 19.13 (127) d West 9.5 (69)

Eagles 12.7(79) L Glenelg 13.6 (84)
ROUND 5

Central  5.8(38) L Eagles 13.10 (88)
West 5.5 (35) L North  15.15(105)
South 115(71) L Adelaide 12.10 (82)
Glenelg  9.12(66) L Port 10.9 (69)
Sturt 12.9(81)  dNorwood 7.11(53)
ROUND 6

West 11.5(71) L Adelaide 19.11 (125)
Norwood 7.9 (51) L South 8.9 (57)
Port 7.5 (47) L Eagles 11.7(73)
North 15.7(97)  dGlenelg 14.11 (95)
Sturt 20.15(135) dCentral 5.7 (37)

STATE GAME
Sun May 15 @ Optus Stadium, Perth

WAFL  9.12(66) L SANFL 10.10 (70)
ROUND 7

Fri20/5 7.40p Norwood v Central Nw
Fri20/5 7.40p Eaglesv Adelaide Wd
Sat21/5 2.10p Glenelg v South Gl
Sat21/5 2.10p North v Sturt Pr
Sun22/5 2.10p Westv Port Lx
ROUND 8

Fri27/5 7.40p Norwood v Adelaide Nw
Sat28/5 1.10p Portv North Al
Sat28/5 2.10p Centralv Glenelg  El
Sat28/5 2.10p South v West NI
Sat28/5 2.10p Sturtv Eagles Un

ROUND 9

Sat4/6  1.05p
Sat4/6  2.10p
Sat4/6  4.30p

Sun5/6  2.35p

Glenelg v West
North v Norwood
Sturt v Adelaide
Eagles v South

(Bye Central & Port)

ROUND 10

Sat11/6 2.35p
Mon 13/6 2.10p
Mon 13/5 2,10p

(Bye, Adelaide, Norwood, West, Eagles)

ROUND 11

Sat 18/6 1.05p
Sat 18/6 1.10p
Sun 19/6 1.10p

Central v Port
Glenelg v Sturt
South v North

Eagles v Central
West v Adelaide
Port v Norwood

(Bye, Glenelg, North, Sturt, South)

ROUND 12 (June 24-26)

South v Adelaide
West v Eagles
Port v Glenelg
Central v North
Norwood v Sturt

Glenelg v Adelaide

Central v South
North v Port

Sturt v West
Eagles v Norwood

ROUND 14 (July 8-10)

West v Central
Norwood v North
Sturt v Adelaide
South v Glenelg

Sat25/6 1.10p
Sat25/6 2.10p
Sat25/6 2.10p
Sat25/6 2.10p
Sat25/6 2.35p
ROUND 13 (July 1-3)
Sat2/7  1.10p
Sat2/7  2.10p
Sat2/7  2.10p
Sat2/7  2.10p
Sat2/7  2.10p
Sat9/7  1.10p
Sat9/7  2.10p
Sat9/7  2.10p
Sat9/7  2.10p
Sat9/7  2.10p

Eagles v Port

ROUND 15 (July 15-17)

Sat16/7 2.10p
Sat16/7 4.00p
Sat17/7 2.10p
Sat17/7 2.10p
TBA  TBA

Central v Sturt
North v Adelaide
South v Norwood
Port v West
Glenelg v Eagles

ROUND 16 (July 22-24)

Sat23/7 1.10p
Sat23/7 2.10p
Sat23/7 2.10p
Sat23/7 2.10p
TBA  TBA

Norwood v Adelaide

North v Eagles
Sturt v South
West v Glenelg
Port v Central

Gl
Pr
Ad
Wd

El
Gl
NI

Wd
Ri
Al

NI
Ri
Al
El
Nw

Gl
El
Pr
Un
Wd

Ri
Nw
Un
NI
Wd

El
Wh
NI
Al
Gl

Nw
Pr
Un
RI

ROUND 17 (August 5-7)

Sat6/8 2.10p Central v Norwood  El
Sat6/8 2.10p Glenelg v North Gl
Sat6/8 2.10p Westv South Ri
Sun7/8 230p EaglesvAdelaide Wd
TBA TBA  Sturtv Port Un

ROUND 18 (August 12-14)

Fri12/8 7.40p Norwood v Glenelg Nw
Sat13/8 2.10p North v West Pr
Sat13/8 6.30p Eagles v Sturt Wwd
TBA TBA  South v Port NI
TBA TBA  Central v Adelaide  Ad

ROUND 19 (August 19-21)

TBA TBA  West v Norwood Ri
TBC TBC  Glenelgv Central Gl
TBC TBC  Port v Adelaide Ad
TBC TBC  Sturtv North Un
TBC TBC  South v Eagles NI

FINALS WEEK 1 (Sun Aug 28)
Sun28/8 TBC  Elimination Final Ad
Sun28/8 TBC  Qualifying Final Ad

SEMI FINALS (Sun Sept 4)
Sun4/9 TBC  First Semi Final Ad
Sun4/9 TBC  Second Semi Final Ad

PRELIM FINAL (Sun Sept 11)
Sun 11/9 TBC  Preliminary Final Ad

GRAND FINAL (Sun Sept 18)
Sun 18/9 TBC  GRAND FINAL Ad

VENUE KEY

Ad  Adelaide Oval

Al Alberton Oval

El X Convenience Oval, Elizabeth

Gl ACH Group Stadium, Glenelg

Lx  Loxton Oval

NI Flinders University Stadium, Noarlunga
Nw  Coopers Stadium, Norwood

Pr  Prospect Oval

PtL  Centenary Oval, Port Lincoln

Ri  Hisense Stadium, Richmond

Un  Wigan Oval, Unley

Wd Maughan Thiem Kia Oval, Woodville
Wh  Bennett Oval, Whyalla
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ROUND SIX STATS SUMMARY

GAMEDAY TEAM COMPARISONS

Score Score Accu- Inside F'wd Tckls
G B P Shots racy 50's Eff Made
ADELAIDE 19 11 125 30 63% 51 59% 74
West 11 5 71 16 69% 38 42% 70
SOUTH 8 9 57 17 47% 37 46% 90
Norwood 7 9 51 16 44% 46 35% 104
EAGLES 1 7 73 18 61% 44 1% 98
Port 7 5 47 12 58% 35 34% 79
NORTH 15 7 97 22 68% 56 39% 51
Glenelg 14 11 95 25 56% 54 46% 48
STURT 20 15 135 35 57% 56 63% 40
Central 5 7 37 12 42% 39 31% 69
Ball
Disp Kick HB Mk Eff HO Cir
ADELAIDE 332 185 147 83 111 57 32
West 354 225 129 110 221 15 28
SOUTH 263 173 90 55 15.5 41 36
Norwood 300 191 109 65 18.8 49 37
EAGLES 347 198 149 69 19.3 26 29
Port 330 183 147 65 27.5 36 34
NORTH 356 220 136 86 16.2 35 44
Glenelg 347 229 118 116 13.9 37 24
STURT 368 245 123 128 10.5 45 34
Central 248 167 81 48 20.7 24 27
INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
TEAM #1 Disposals #1 Kicks #1 Handballs #1 Marks
ADELAIDE M Crouch (36) K Stachan (14) M Crouch (24) M Crouch & K Strachan (8)
West J Carmichael (34) J Carmichael (30) J Stevens (12) 3 players v 8
SOUTH M Broadbent (24) M Broadbent (19) M O'Neill (11) O Clavarino & R Garthwaite (7)
Norwood M Nunn (31) N Rokahr (19) M Nunn (17) T Wagner (6)
EAGLES J Sinor (32) J Sinor (22) D Clarke (17) C Ballenden (8)
Port E Moore (25) J Burgoyne (14) E Moore (15) T Corcoran & J Pasani (6)
NORTH H Wigg (45) H Wigg (34) C Combe (13) H Wigg (10)
Glenelg D Bailey (24) M Allen (16) L Partington & M Snook (10) D Bailey & B Stretch (9)
STURT J Battersby (31) G Page (23) T Lewis (20) 3 players x 11
Central J Schiller (26) J Schiller (17) T Schiller (10) R Montgomerie (8)
TEAM #1 Tackles #1 Clearances #1 Hit Outs
ADELAIDE J Soligo (13) M Crouch (10) K Strachan (56)
West C Allan (9) J Carmichael (7) J Cleeland (10)
SOUTH M O'Neill (11) K Brooksby (7) K Brooksby (32)
Norwood M Nunn (12) H Boyd (8) H Boyd (41)
EAGLES D Clarke & K Mutch (12) D Clarke (8) C Ballenden (21)
Port D Visentini (9) M Appleton & E Moore (5) D Visentini (25)
NORTH C Combe (8) C Combe & H Wigg (8) M Harvey (26)
Glenelg B Searle (6) M Snook (6) J Hannath (25)
STURT 3 players x 4 T Lewis (7) A Doyle (30)
Central J Schiller (12) J Schiller (7) J Thompson (20)

* Fwd Eff = Scoring shots / Inside 50’s

*Ball Eff = Possessions per scoring shot



NORWOOD Sk: CENTRAL

Round 7, 7.40prm Firil May 20 @ Coopers Stadlum, Norwood

HEAD TO HEAD WIN LOSS

ALL TIME Played CDW Nw W Draw
Minor Round 135 63 72 0
All Games 148 71 7 0
% of All Games 48.0% 52.0% 0.0%
At Coopers 55 22 33 0

% at venue 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%

All Recent Encounters: Norwood have won last 2.
Recent @ Coopers Stadium, Norwood: Norwood have won last 2

“Did You Know” Statistical Notes

: These two clubs won 7 of the 8 SANFL Premierships between 2007-2014 (Central 2007, 2008, 2009 & 2010, Norwood
2012, 2013 & 2014, exception Eagles 2011)

: Norwood’s biggest ever defeat was against Central (Rd 13, June 2007 @ X Convenience)

. Central’s last premiership (2010) was against Norwood

: Central’s last finals win was the 2017 Elimination Final v Norwood

2021 Round 12 - 2.10pm, Sat June 26 @ Coopers Stadium, Norwood (Crowd 1,977

Norwood 52 84 8.6 10.12(72).... Norwood by 30pts

Central 01 43 57 512(42)

Goals - Norwood: Shenton 2, Tranf 2, Grigg, Hamilton, Puopolo, Pascoe, Neligan, Binder Central: Gillard, Olsson, Bar-

reau, Grace, East. Best — Norwood: Hamilton, Rokahr, Kennerley, Puopolo, Grigg, Boyd. Central: Llewellyn, Pisani, Fort,
T Schiller, Presbury..

2021 Round 6 - 2.05pm, Sat May 8 @ X Convenience Oval, Elizabeth (Crowd 1,411)

Norwood 5.0 84 11.6 13.6(84).... Norwood by 32pts

Central 25 3.6 6.7 7.10(52)

Goals - Norwood: Shenton 4, Callow 3, Gerloff, McKenzie, Hamilton, Tranfa, Douglas, Rokahr, Central: Grace, T Schiller,
East, Graham, Pisani, McLean, Presbury. Best — Norwood: Nunn, Hamilton, Rokahr, Callow, Shenton, Knoll, Douglas,
McKenzie, Ball. Central: T Schiller, Pisani, Hoskin, Presbury, Grant, Neagle.

Year Rd Date Venue Winner Score Loser Score Margin
2020 Rd 11 Sep-05 @ X Convenience Central 15.8 (98) d Norwood 13.7 (85) by 13pts
2020 Rd 4 Jul-18 @ Coopers Norwood 15.14 (104) d Central 12.14 (86) by 18pts
2019 Rd 17 Aug-16 @ Coopers Central 13.16 (94) d Norwood 11.9 (75) by 19pts

2019 Rd 2 Apr-06 @ X Convenience  Norwood 13.11(89) d Central 12.14 (86) by 3pts
2018 Rd17  Aug-11 @ X Convenience  Norwood 12.13 (85) dNorwood 6.7 (42) by 43pts

2018 Rd 8 May-25 @ Coopers Norwood 23.11(149) d Central 7.11 (53) by 96pts
2017 EF Sep-02 @ Adelaide Central 17.13.115 d Norwood 10.7.67 by 48pts
2017 Rd 16 Aug-12 @ Coopers Central 21.10.136 d Norwood 7.12.54 by 82pts

2017 Rd 5 May-06 @ X Convenience Norwood 19.6.120 d Central 14.12.96 by 24pts

Last Draw — Never Drawn

RECORDS CENTRAL NORWOOD
Highest Score 34.7.211  (Rd13 June30 2007 @EI) 29.18.192 (Rd21 Aug29 1981 @Nw)
Lowest Score 4.7.31 2x (Rd20 July30 1994 @FP)  4.9.33 (2SF, Sept 25 2011 @FP)
(Rd 12 June28 2014 @Nw)
Highest Losing Score 20.13.133 (Rd21 Aug29 1981 @Nw) 17.14.116 (Rd15 July17 1976 @Nw)
Lowest Winning Score 9.9.63 (Rd19 Aug26 1967 @Nw) 6.9.45 (Rd18 Aug1 1998 @Nw)
(

Biggest Winning Margin 158pts Rd13 June30 2007 @EI) 133pts (Rd12 June30 1973 @Nw)



2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS

R12/4 @G
R2 8/4 @Nw

Lost 8.13 (61) to Glenelg 11.10 (76)
Lost 11.15 (81) to Eagles 12.11 (83)

R316/4@Nw WON 11.9 (75) d Port 8.1 (59)

R4 24/4 @PtL WON 19.13 (127) d West 9.5 (59)
Lost 7.11 (53) to Sturt11.15 (81)

R5 1/5 @Un
R6 7/5 @Nw

Rd7 7.40pm
Rd8 7.40pm
Rd9 2.10pm
Rd 10 Bye

Rd 11 1.10pm
Rd 12 2.35pm
Rd 13 2.10pm
Rd 14 2.10pm
Rd 15 2.10pm
Rd 16 1.10pm
Rd 17 2.10pm
Rd 18 7.40pm
Rd 19 TBA

Lost 7.9 (51) to South 8.9 (57)

Fri May 20
Fri May 27
Sat June 4

Sat June 18
Sat June 25
Sat July 2
Sat July 9
Sun July 17
Sat July 23
Sat Aug 6
Fri Aug 12
TBA

(Fixture subject to change)

@ Norwood
@ Norwood
@ Prospect

@ Alberton
@ Norwood
@ Woodville
@ Norwood
@ Noarlunga
@ Norwood
@ Elizabeth
@ Norwood
@ Richmond

15pts
2pts
16pts
68pts
28pts
Bpts

v Central
v Adelaide
v North

v Port

v Sturt

v Eagles

v North

v South

v Adelaide
v Central

v Glenelg
v West

2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

PLAYER Gm G B PosPG
BALL Cameron 4 0 0 6.8
BINDER Tristan 3 2 2 8.7
BOWER Mackenzie 5 0 2 9.0
BOYD Harry 6 1 3 15.5
CHARLTON Lochlan 3 1 0 15.3
COTTER Mitchell 2 0 0 13.5
DONNELLY Thomas 6 2 0 7.7
HAMILTON Declan 6 1 0 23.8
HEARD Jack 6 0 0 12.3
JARVIS Ben 5 1 5 10.8
KENNERLEY Jacob 6 3 4 18.8
LOWE Baynen 4 1 4 10.0
McLEAN Connor 6 8 6 9.2
MORRIS Samuel 2 1 0 9.5
NELLIGAN Henry 6 2 2 17.3
NUNN Matthew 6 3 3 27.0
PEDRO Nick 4 0 0 13.3
RANTALL Jay 6 1 1 22.8
RICHARDS Josh 5 3 1 20.6
ROKAHR Nikolaus 6 3 3 29.2
SEYMOUR Pierce 3 0 0 11.67
STOCKDALE Cory 6 1 1 12.0
TAHENY Cameron 5 1 8 11.0
TRANFA Xavier 6 4 3 10.8
VARDANEGA Matt 2 0 1 16.5
WAGNER Tom 4 4 3 11.5
WARBURTON Ethan 3 0 0 0
WILKINS Mitchell 6 0 1 14.3

For much more Norwood info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-norwood-pocket-
profile/




& BULLDOGS 2022

BULLDOGS

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R12/4 @NI Lost 12.8 (80) to South 13.7 (85) Bpts PLAYER Gm G B PossPG
R2 9/4 @EI WON 13.15 (93) d West 11.7 (73) 20pts BARREAU Marcus 1 0 1 12.0
R315/4 @Pr  Lost 10.7 (67) to North 16.14 (110) 43pts BUECHNER Zac 6 0 o0 9.8
R4 23/4 @EI Lost 11.10 (76) to Adelaide 14.17 (101)  25pts CANNIZZARO Rhys 4 0 1 9.8
R5 30/4 @EI Lost 5.8 (38) to Eagles 13.10 (88) 50pts DEAKIN Adam 3 1 1 10.3
R68/5 @Un  Lost5.7 (37) to Central 20.15 (135) 98pts DORIZZ| Jordan 3 1 1 9
EAST Ethan 6 5 5 14.3
Rd7 7.40pm Fri May 20 @ Norwood v Norwood FORT Fraser 6 4 1 13.8
Rd8 2.10pm Sat May 28 @ Elizabeth v Glenelg GANT Ethan 3 0 0 90
Rd9 Bye GRACE Aiden 6 9 6 10.0
Rd 10 2.35pm Sat June 11 @ Elizabeth v Port GRANT Harry 2 0O 0 18
Rd 11 1.05pm SatJune 18 @ Woodville v Eagles HOSKIN Justin 2 5 3 10.0
Rd 12 2.10pm Sat June 25 @ Elizabeth v North ILES Billy 5 1 0 13.2
Rd 13 2.10pm Sat July 2 @ Elizabeth v South KENDALL George 6 3 2 8.3
Rd 14 1.10pm Sat July 9 @ Richmond v West LANGE Nicholas o 1 0 90
Rd 15 2.10pm Sat July 16 @ Elizabeth v Sturt LAUNER Blake 6 5 5 110
Rd 16 TBC (July 22-24) @ AIF)erton v Port LLEWELLYN Ryan 6 0 0 75
Rd 17 2.10pm Sat Aug 6 @ Elizabeth v Norwood McCORMACK Billy 5 2 0 16.0
Rd 18 TBC TBC @ Elizabeth v Adelaide
Rd 19 TBC TBC @ Glenelg v Glenelg MONTGOMERIE Rhett | © 1 0 158
(Subject to Change) NEAGLE Matthew 6 0 0 10.0
OLLSON Chris 5 2 0 18.6
PRESBURY Kyle 6 0 1 28.5
REEVES Bailey 6 2 6 9.7
RICHARD Tyson 1 0 o0 4.0
SCHILLER Jarrod 5 4 2 24.0
SCHILLER Travis 6 1 3 25.8
SHAW Oliver 6 3 3 15.3
THOMSON Jakob 1 0 0 7
TIPPINS Jordan 2 0 1 5.0
WEAVER Dylan 5 1 0 12.6
WHITELUM Luca 5 5 3 9.0

For much m

ore Central info

Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile

Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-central-district-pocket-

profile/



EAGLES § ADELAIDE

Round 7, 7.40pm Fri May 20 @ Maughan Thime Kla Oval Woodville

HEAD TO HEAD WIN LOSS

ALL TIME Played AdW Ea W Draw
Minor Round 14 4 10 0
All Games 14 4 10 0
% of All Games 28.6% 71.4% 0.0%
At Maughan Thiem Kia 14 4 10 0
% at venue 28 6% 71.4% 0.0%

All Recent Encounters: Eagles have won last 3 and 7 of last 8
Recent @ Maughan Thiem Kia Oval, Woodville: Eagles have won last 3 and 7 of last 8

Did You Know?
: Crows SANFL coach Mick Godden is a former premiership coach at the Eagles (2011)

2021 Round 17 - 2.10pm Sun Aug 15 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Oval, Woodyville (Crowd 3.899

Eagles 44 10.5 12.10 17.13 (115) ... Eagles by 65pts

Adelaide 20 20 6.2 8.2(50)

Goals - Eagles: D Menzel 4, Stengle 3, T Menzel, VonBertouch 2, Hayes 2, Thompson. Adelaide: Gollant 3, Clarke 2,
McAsey, Salt, Newchurchl. Best — Eagles: Hayes, T Menzel, Knight, Toumpas, Tstas, Pudney, D Menzel, Stengle. Ade-
laide: Borlase, Rowe, Worrell, Wright, Gollant.

2021 Round 3 — 2.0pm, Sat April 17 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Oval, Woodyville (Crowd 1,673)

Eagles 4.3 9.7 1710 24.11 (155) .... Eagles by 83pts

Adelaide 1.3 3.5 6.5 11.6 (72)

Goals - Eagles: Stengle 4, Williams 4, Hayes 3, Cmaeron 3, D Menzel 2,Knight 2, Tsitas 2, Toumpas, Moore, Von Bertouch,
Sinor. Adelaide: Newchurch 3, Wirght, J Cook 2, J Mathews, David, Himmelberg, Boyle. Best — Eagles: Hayes, Knight,
Stengle, Tsitas, Williams, Toumpas, Cameron, Sinor. Adelaide: Wright, Jackson, Himmelberg, Newchurch.

Other Results

2019 Rd 17 Aug 18 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 5.10 (40) d Adelaide 4.8 (32) by 8pts
2019 Rd 3 Apr 13 @ Maughan Thiem Kia_Adelaide 14.16 (100) d Eagles 10.17 (77) by 23pts
2018 Rd 17 Aug 12 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 16.10 (106) d Adelaide 9.7 (61) by 45pts
2018 Rd 10 June 9 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 16.18 (114) d Adelaide 9.6 (60) by 54pts
2017 Rd 17 Aug 20 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 10.8 (68) d Adelaide 8.9 (57) by 11pts

2017 Rd5 May6 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 14.14.98 d Adelaide 8.5.53 by 45pts
2016 Rd 17 July 23 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 10.13.73  d Adelaide 8.5.53 by 20pts
2016 Rd3 Apr1 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Adelaide 14.12.96 d Eagles 8.5.53 by 43pts

2015 Rd 17 Aug 16 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 10.7.67 d Adelaide 10.3.63 by 4pts
2015 Rd 10 June 20 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Eagles 14.11.95 d Adelaide 12.10.82 by 13pts

2014 Rd 15 Aug3 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Adelaide 17.16.118 d Eagles 7.8.50 by 68pts
2014 Rd9 June7 @ Maughan Thiem Kia Adelaide 16.15.111 d Eagles 9.9.63 by 48pts
RECORDS ADELAIDE EAGLES

Highest Score 17.16.118 Rd15 (Aug 3) 2014 @Wd 24.11 (155) Rd 3 (Apr 17) 2021 @ Wd

Lowest Score 4.8.32, Rd 17 (Aug 18) 2019 @wWd 5.10.40, Rd 17 (Aug 18) 2019 @ Wd (WON)
Highest Losing Score 12.10.82 Rd10 (June20) 2015 @Wd 10.18.77 Rd3 (Apr 13) 2019 @Wd

Lowest Winning Score 14.12.96 Rd3 (Apr10) 2016 @wd 5.10.40, Rd 17 (Aug 18) 2019 @Wd

Biggest Winning Margin 68pts Rd15 (Aug 3) 2014 @wd 83pts. Rd 3 (Apr 17) 2021 @Wd



.. EAGLES 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS
R12/4 @Wd Lost 9.12 (66) to North 13.10 (88) 22pts PLAYER Gm G B PossPG
R28/4 @Nw  WON 12.11 (83) d Norwood 11.15 (81) 2pts ALLMOND Jarred 4 1 1 16.0
R3 16/4 @Wd WON 8.15 (63) d West 7.8 (50) 13pts BALLENDEN Connor 5 5 5 18.0
R4 25/4 @Wd  Lost 12.7 (79) to Glenelg 13.6 (84) opts BEECKEN Luke 5 1 1 15.0
R530/4 @EI WON 13.10 (88) d Central 5.8 (38) 50pts BUCK Zac 5 0 0 10.8
R6 7/5 @Al WON 11.7 (73) d Port 7.5 (47) 26pts CAMERON Clay 2 2 3 8.5
Rd7 7.40pm FriMay20 @ Woodville v Adelaide CLARKE Dylan 6 112 23.7
Rd8 2.10pm SatMay28 @ Unley v Sturt COMITOGIANNI Jake 6 2 1 12.3
Rd9 2.10pm SatJune4 @ Woodville v South DUVAL Mitch 6 0 0 122
Rd 10 Bye FIRNS Jack 6 2 2 1.7
Rd 11 2.10pm Sat June 18 @ Woodville v Central GOLDSWORTHY Matt 5 1 6 10.8
Rd 12 2.10pm SatJune25 @ Richmond v West HARDIE Mitch 6 4 2 16.7
Rd 13 2.10pm Sat July 2 @ Woodville v Norwood HAYLOCK Ethan 1 0 0 13.0
Rd 14 2.10pm Sat July 9 @ Woodbville v Port HOILE Lachlan 2 0 0 12.0
Rd 15 TBA (July 15-17) @ Glenelg v Glenelg KNIGHT Riley 5 0 1 28.6
Rd 16 2.10pm SatJuly 23 @ Prospect v North LEHMANN Rory 6 0 0 97
Rd 17 2.30pm Sun Aug7 @ Woodville v Adelaide LISTER Max 3 0 0 16
Rd 18 6.30pm Sat Aug 13 @ Woodville v Sturt LONERGAN Jesse 4 0 1 15.5
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Noarlunga v South LUKAC Jordan 1 0 0 7.0
McFARLANR Dane 6 2 5 16.7
MEAD Mitchell 2 2 0 10.5
MENZEL Daniel 6 22 1 10.7
MENZEL Troy 2 4 2 12.0
MUTCH Kobe 4 0 2 245
PEARCE Will 2 2 2 12
PHILLIPS Zac 1 0 0 3.0
PUDNEY Kai 6 1 0 22.2
REDDEN Jarrad 1 0 O 3.0
ROWLAND Sam 6 0 0 16.0
SINOR Joseph 5 0 2 24.6
THOMPSON Luke 6 0 1 14.2
TOUMPAS Jimmy 1 0 1 28
WILLIAMS Zane 6 13 4 12.2

For much more Eagles info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-woodville-west-
torrens-pocket-profile/




£ CROWS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS
R11/4 @Ad  WON 18.15 (123) d Port 8.13 (61) 62pts PLAYER Gm G B PosPG
R29/4@Pr  WON 17.14 (116) d North 11.12 (78)  38pts BERRY Sam 2 2 92 27.0
R315/4 @Gk  Lost 13.9 (87) to Glenelg 15.12 (102) 15pts BORLASE James 6 0 1 13.7
R4 23/4 @EI WON 14.17 (101) d Central 11.10 (76) 25pts BOYLE Jay 6 2 5 17.0
R5 1/5 @NI WON 12.10 (82) d South 11.5 (71) 11pts CROUCH Matt 1 0 o0 36
R6 7/5 @Ri WON 19.11 (125) d West 11.5 (71) 54pts DAVIS Ben 6 0 3 16.2
FOGARTY Darcy 5 8 6 14.6
Rd7 7.40pm FriMay20 @ Woodville v Eagles FREEMAN Nathan 4 3 2 225
Rd8 7.40pm FriMay28 @ Norwood v Norwood HALL Chris 5 1 1 12.4
Rd9 4.30pm SatJune4 @ Adelaide v Sturt HAMILL Wil 4 2 0 18.5
Rd 10 Bye HATELY Jackson 3 1 2 25.3
Rd 11 1.10pm SatJune 18 @ Richmond v West HINGE Mitchell 2 1 1 17.5
Rd 12 1.10pm SatJune 25 @ Noarlunga v South JOHNSON Mitchell 1 0O 0 16
Rd 13 1.10pm SatJuly2 @ Glenelg v Glenelg LEWIS Jack 4 8 4 8.0
Rd 14 2.10pm SatJuly9 @ Unley v Sturt McADAM Shane 2 4 4 12.5
Rd 15 2.10pm SatJuly 16 @ Whyalla v North MCASEY Fischer 6 3 2 95
Rd 16 1.10pm SatJuly 23 @ Norwood v Norwood McKENZIE Is aya 1 1 0 11
Rd 17 2.30pm SunAug7 @ Woodville v Eagles McPHERSON Andrew 2 0 0 15.0
Rd 18 TBA (Aug 12-14) @ Adelaide v Central MILERA Wayne 6 1 1 17.2
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Adelaide v Port MURRAY Nick 6 0 0 11.7
NANKEFRVIS Luke 6 4 3 14.5
NEWCHURCH Tarek 6 8 9 14.0
PARNELL Patrick 6 1 1 18.0
PEDLAR Luke 4 3 3 15.8
ROWE James 2 1 0 22
SCHOENBERG Harry 2 1 0 21.0
SHARRAD Louis 4 1 2 14.3
SMITHSON Josh 1 4 0 12
SOLIGO Jake 5 3 1 204
STRACHAN Kieran 6 3 2 16.8
TAYLOR Zac 2 1 0 12.0
TEMPLETON Jacob 2 1 1 11.0
THILTHORPE Riley 4 12 3 13.3
WORRELL Josh 6 2 0 20.3
WRIGHT Matthew 4 11 4 13.8

For much more Crows info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 5 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-adelaide-pocket-
profile/




GLENELG  (S'k: SOUTH

Round 7, 2.70pm Sat May 21 @ ACH Group Stadlurn, Glenelg

HEAD TO HEAD WIN LOSS

ALL TIME Played GIW SAW Draw
Minor Round 231 123 105 3
All Games 235 125 107 3
% of All Games 53.2% 45.5% 1.3%
At ACH Group Stadium 103 60 41 2

% atvenue 58.3% 39.8% 1.9%

All Recent Encounters: Glenelg have won last 3.
Recent @ ACH Group Stadium, Glenelg: Last 3 games, 1 win each and a draw

“Did You Know” Statistical Notes
: Glenelg was the first team to play South @ Flinders Uni Stadium (1995).
: Graham Cornes was a player & coach of both South & Glenelg

2021 PRELIMINARY FINAL : 7.15pm Fri Sept 24 @ Adelaide Oval (Crowd 7,051)

Glenelg 24 58 810 11.11(77).... Glenelg by 28pts

South 11 44 56 6.13(49)

Goals - Glenelg: Reynolds 2, Stretch 2, Motlop 2, McBean 2. South: Horne-Franics 3, Roberts 2, Schwarz. Best —

Glenelg: Landt, Allen, Bradley, Durdin, Curran, Reynolds, Partington, Stretch. South: Horne-Francis, Schwarz, Sampson,
Haines, O’Neill, Roberts.

2021 Round 15 - 1.35pm, Sat July 17 @ ACH Group Stadium, Glenelg (Crowd 1,953

Glenelg 35 57 711 1013 (73) ... Glenelg by 18pts

South 02 44 6.6 8.7(55)
Goals - Glenelg: Allen 3, Curran, McBean, Motlop, Agnew, Partington, Snook, Reynolds. South: Broadbent, Schwarz, Tar-
ca, Fitt, Horne, Tucker, Overall, Gibbsl. Best — Glenelg: Snook, Allen, Curran, Partington, Durdin, Landt, Kuller. South:
Broadbent, Gibbs, Overall, Haines, Heaslip, O’Neill

2021 Round 7 - 2.10pm, Sun May 23 @ Flinders University Stadium, Noarlunga (Crowd 2.473

Glenelg 556 7.6 139 15.12(102).... Glenelg by 40pts

South 12 6.4 6.7 9.8(62)

Goals - Glenelg: McBean 3, Bailey 2, Hosie 2, Motlop 2, Allen,Pink, Turner, Kluske, Bradley, Reynolds. South: Tarca 2,
Cross 2, Nobes 2, Gibbs, Overall, Horne. Best — Glenelg Curran, Turner, Proud, Partington, Allen, Martini, Virgin,
McBean. South: Gibbs, Cross, Haines, Broadbent, Horne, Haren.

Year Rd Date Venue Winner Score Loser Score Margin
2020 1SF Oct-04 @ Adelaide South 14.12 (96) d Glenelg 10.11(71) 25pts
2020 Rd 9 Aug-22 @ACH Group South 13.13(91) dGlenelg 8.2 (50) 41pts
2020 Rd 2 Jul-05 @ Adelaide Glenelg 15.7 (97) d South 14.8 (92) 5pts
2019 Rd 10 Jun-16 @ Flinders Uni St ~ South 13.9 (87) d Glenelg 13.5 (83) 4pts
2019 Rd 3 Apr-13 @ ACG Group Glenelg 10.10 (70)  dw South 9.16 (70) DRAW
2018 Rd 14 Jul-14 @ ACH Group Glenelg 10.6 (66) d South 9.9 (63) by 3pts
2018 Rd 1 Mar-30 @ Flinders Uni St  South 14.8 (92) d Glenelg 7.12 (54) by 38pts
2017 Rd 13  Jul-15 @ ACH Group Glenelg 16.7 (103) d South 5.18 (48) by 55pts
2017 Rd 3 Apr-22 @ Flinders Uni St  South 12.6 (78) d Glenelg 11.7 (73) by 5pts
Last Draw
2019 Rd3 April13 @ ACG Group Glenelg 10.10 (70) DREW South 9.16 (70)
RECORDS GLENELG SOUTH
Highest Score 29.19.193 (Rd4 May5 1990 @GI) 31.15.201 (Rd2 Apr30 1938 @Ad)
Lowest Score 4.7.31 (2 times, last Rd 9 1922) 3.6.24 (Rd15 Aug29 1950 @Ad)
Highest Losing Score 21.15.141 (Rd7 May15 1978 @ Ad) 20.15.135 (Rd15 July14 1979 @Gl)
Lowest Winning Score 10.7.67 (Rd7 May25 1968 @GlI) 6.11.47 (Rd12 June19 2004 @Gl)

(

Biggest Winning Margin 120pts Rd4 May5 1990 @Gl) 104pts (Rd14 July23 1966 @Ad)



) TIGERS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R12/4@GlI  WON 11.10 (76) d Norwood 8.13 (61) 15pts PLAYER 6m G B PosPG
R29/4@Un  WON 12.11 (83) d Sturt 11.9 (75) 8pts ALLEN Matthew 6 o 4 208
R315/4 @Gl WON 15.12 (102) d Adelaide 13.9 (87) 15pts BAILEY Darcu 6 0 o 249
R4 25/4 @Wd WON 13.6 (84) d Eagles 12.7 (79) 5pts BRADLEY Andew 6 0 0 19.2
R5 1/5 @Gl Lost 9.12 (66) to Port 10.9 (69) 3pts DURDIN Sam 6 0 0 14.2
R6 8/5 @Pr Lost 14.11 (95) to North 15.7 (97) 2pts GERL OFF Cole 6 3 4 16.5
HANNATH Jack 1 o o0 9
Rd7 210pm SatMay21 @ Glenelg v South HOLDER Riley 6 2 5 10.8
Rd8 2.10pm SatMay28 @ Elizabeth v Central HORSNELL Cooper 4 3 0 113
Rd9 210pm SatJuned4 @ Glenelg v West
Rd 10 2.10pm Mon June 13 @ Glenelg v Sturt HOSIE Lachian 6117110} | 107
Rd 11 Bye KULLER Reid 6 3 1 13.2
Rd 12 2.10pm SatJune25 @ Alberton v Port LECK Nicholas 3 2 | 2 7.3
Rd 13 1.10pm SatJuly2 @ Glenelg v Adelaide LYONS Corey 6 1 4 21.8
Rd 14 2.10pm SatJuly9 @ Noarlunga v South MARTIN Alex 4 0 0 10.8
Rd 15 TBA TBA @ Glenelg v Eagles McBEAN Liam 6 18 4 11.8
Rd 16 2.10pm SatJuly23 @ Richmond v West McCARTHY Brad 1 0 1 13
Rd 17 210pm Sat Aug6 @ Glenelg v North MINCHIN Nick 5 1 0 6.4
Rd 18 7.40pm Fri Aug 12 @ Norwood v Norwood MOORE Jordan 2 0 0 6.0
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Glenelg v Central MURDOCH Jordon 5 1 0 13.6
(Subject to Change) PARTINGTON Luke 6 3 3 278
PINK Toby 6 0O ©O 7.8
PROUD Max 5 0O O 18.6
REYNOLDS Luke 2 0o 2 5.0
SCHARENBERG Jonty 4 1 1 17.3
SEARLE Bradley 2 o o0 17
SNOOK Matthew 5 1 1 27.0
STAGG Hugh 6 9 7 11.7
STRETCH Billy 6 0 1 20.3
TURNER Brett 4 6 2 243
YATES Jack 1 1 0 10.0

For much more Glenelg info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-glenelg-pocket-profile/
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=" PANTHERS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R12/4@NI  WON 13.7 (85) d Central 12.8 (80)  5pts

PLAYER Gm G B PosPG
R2 9/4 @Al WON 17.9 (111) d Port 14.17 (101) 10pts BIRT lsaac 3 0 0 83
R3 15/4 @NI Lost 9.13 (67) to Sturt 13.7 (85) 18pts BOGLE Luke 6 2 5 15.7
R4 24/4 @Pr Lost 6.12 (48) to North 8.11 (59) 11pts BROADBENT Matthew 5 0 2 196
R51/5 @NI Lost 11.5 (71) to Adelaide 12.10 (82) 11pts BROOKSBY Keegan 5 2 0 13.6
R6 7/5 @NW WON 8.9 (57) d Norwood 7.9 (51) 6pts BROWNLESS Oscar 2 0 0 19.0
CLAVARINO Oscar 6 0 0 11.5
Rd7 2.10pm SatMay21 @ Glenelg v Glenelg DAVIS Oliver 6 1 1 23.5
Rd8 2.10pm SatMay28 @ Noarlunga v West DUMESNY Zac 3 0 1 9.667
Rd9 2.10pm Sat4June @ Woodville v Eagles DUNKIN Eliot 3 0 0 13.7
Rd 10 2.10pm Mon 13 June @ Noarlunga v North FRASER Turner 6 1 2 21.0
Rd11 BYE FREITAG Damon 4 3 3 6.8
Rd 12 1.10pm Sat 25June @ Nc.)arlunga v Adelaide GADEN Sam 1 1 0 9
Rd 13 2.10pm Sat 2 July @ Elizabeth v Central GARTHWAITE Ryan 6 11 5 122
Rd 14 210pm Sat9July @ Noarlunga v Glenelg GIBBS Bryce 5 3 3 297
Rd 15 2.10pm Sun 17 July @ Noarlunga v Norwood
Rd 16 2.10pm SatJuly23 @ Unley v Sturt GRIFFITHS Bailey 1 0|0 5.0
Rd 17 2.10pm SatAug6 @ Richmond v West GUNTHER Harrison 3 2 2 9.0
Rd18 TBA  (Aug12-14) @ Noarlunga v Port HAINES Joeph 6 0 0 21.7
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Noarlunga v Eagles HAYES Lachlan 4 0 0 12.0
(Subject To Change) HEASLIP Ben 4 1 2 15.0
KANTILLA Kim 2 4 1 10.5
KREAMER Nick 3 2 3 7.7
LOVERING Tate 3 0 0 17.33
MENZIE Jye 6 15 8 8.0
MILSOM Reese 2 0 0 13.0
O'NEILL Mitch 5 2 5 31.2
OVERALL Sam 5 4 1 8.8
RAMSAY Sam 6 1 1 13.7
SAMPSON Hayden 5 4 0 19.8
SLAPE Reece 3 1 0 9.3
SUMMERTON Jake 6 0 0 9.7
TUCKER Darnell 1 0 0 3
WILKINSON Eamon 3 4 3 13.0

For much more South info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-south-adelaide-pocket-
profile/




NORTH S k: STURT

Round 7, 2.70prn Sat May 27 & Prospect Oval

HEAD TO HEAD WIN LOSS

ALL TIME Played NAW Stw Draw
Minor Round 250 114 132 4
All Games 267 121 141 5
% of All Games 45.3% 52.8% 1.9%
At Prospect a8 58 40 0

% atvenue 59.2% 40.8% 0.0%

All Recent Encounters; North have won 3 of the last 4
Recent @ Prospect; : North have won last 2, Sturt previous 6

“Did You Know” Statistical Notes

: Sturt & North played in the only draw in a premiership deciding match in SANFL History in the 1919 Challenge Final, Sturt
won the rematch.

2021 Round 19 - 2.30pm Sat Sept 4 @ Unley Oval (Crowd 1,917
Sturt 55 8.5 14.9 16.14 (110) .... Sturt by 70pts

North 01 1.2 3.2 6.4(40)

Goals - Sturt: Davis 5, Richards 2, Hone 2, Shute 2, Crocker, Lewis, Grivell, Lochowiak. North: Hender 2, Minervini, R
Young, Hilder, W Combe. Best — Sturt: Davis, Battersby, Hone, Lewis, Voss, Crocker, Richards, lllman, Fahey-Sparks.
North: Spina, Wigg, C Combe, Moore, A Young.

2021 Round 8 - 2.10pm Sat May 29 @ Prospect Oval (Crowd 2,080)
North 42 7.6 7.7 7.10(52).... North by 3

Sturt 22 43 65 7.7(49)

Goals - North: Hilder 2, Jarman 2, LeBois, Young, Barns. Sturt: Houlahan 2, Hone, Fahey-Sparks, Davis, Penfold, Voss.

Best — North: Moore, C Combe, Young, Hilder, Spina, Harvey, C Craig. Sturt: Battersby, Voss, Carey, McEntee, Lewis,
Liddy.

Year Rd Date Venue Winner Score Loser Score Margin
2020 Rd 14  Sep-19 @ Unley North 12.13 (85) d Sturt 8.6 (54) by 31pts
2020 Rd 7 Aug-08 @ Prospect North 8.14 (62) d Sturt 6.7 (43) by 19pts
2019 Rd 10  Jun-16 @ Prospect Sturt 10.10 (70)  d North 7.8 (50) by 20pts
2019 Rd 6 May-04 @ Peter Motley Sturt 13.14 (92) d North 8.10 (58) by 34pts
2018 1SF Sep-09 @ Adelaide North 16.15 (111) d Sturt 8.5 (53) by 58pts
2018 Rd 13 Jul-08 @ Prospect Sturt 16.11 (107) d North 12.8 (80) by 27pts
2018 Rd 3 Apr-15 @ Peter Motley North 8.6 (54) d Sturt 7.9 (51) by 3pts
2017 Rd 12 Jul-08 @ Peter Motley Sturt 13.3 (81) d North 6.9 (45) by 36pts
2017 Rd 6 May-13 @ Prospect Sturt 12.12.84 d North 10.3.63 by 21pts
Last Draw

1997 Rd 15 July12 @ Adelaide Sturt 11.8.74 v North 10.14.74

RECORDS NORTH STURT

Highest Score 27.18.180 (Rd 16 Aug11 1990 @Pr) 25.26.176 (Rd 4 Apr 22 2001 @Un)

Lowest Score 2.6.18 (Chal F Oct 8 1919 @Ad) 2.4.16 (Rd 10 July12 1920 @Ad)

Highest Losing Score 19.14.128 (Rd 19 Aug17 1980 @FP) 18.11.119 (Rd 1 Apr 22 1939 @Pr)

Lowest Winning Score 5.10.40 (Rd 9 June28 1913 @Ad) 3.5.23 (Chall F Oct 8 1919 @Ad)

Biggest Winning Margin 160pts (Rd 16 Aug11 1990 @Pr) 127pts (Rd 4 Apr 22 2001 @Un)
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ROOSTERS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS

2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R12/4@Wd WON 13.10 (88) d Eagles 9.12 (66) 22pts PLAYER Gm G B PosPG
R2 9/4 @Pr Lost 11.12 (78) to Adelaide 17.14 (116)  38pts BAUER Jacob 4 13 4 9.0
R315/4 @Pr WON 16.14 (110) d Central 10.7 (67) 43pts BOWMAN Mack 1 0 0 9.0
R4 23/4 @Pr WON 8.11 (59) d South 6.12 (48) 11pts COMBE Campbell 6 2 2 258
R530/4 @Ri WON 15.15 (105) d West 5.5 (35) 70pts COMBE Will 6 5 1 19.8
R6 8/5 @Pr WON 15.7 (97) d Glenelg 14.11 (95)  2pts CRAIG Cameron 4 0 0 12.8
Rd7 2.10pm SatMay21 @ Prospect v Sturt DEEP Jared 1 0 0 8.0
Rd8 1.10pm SatMay28 @ Alberton v Port ELBROW Harrison 6 2 2 16.0
Rd9 2.10pm SatJune4 @ Prospect v Norwood FAHEY Declan 1 0 1 12.0
Rd 10 2.10pm Mon June 10 @ Noarlunga v South FINLAY Karl 5 0 0 6.2
Rd 11 Bye GOWERS Will 1 0 0 8.0
Rd 12 2.10pm SatJune 25 @ Elizabeth v Central GRUBB Lachlan 6 5 4 11.3
Rd 13 210pm SatJuly2 @ Prospect v Port HARVEY Mitch 6 0 3 17.0
Rd 14 2.10pm Sat July 9 @ Norwood v Norwood HILDER Dyson 6 4 3 122
Rd 15 4.00pm SatJuly 16 @ Whyalla v Adelaide
Rd 16 2.10pm Sat July 23 @ Prospect v Eagles LANGLEY James 1 0 0 6.0
Rd 17 2.10pm Sat Aug 6 @ Glenelg v Glenelg LeBOIS Kym 3 2 2 9.3
Rd 18 2.10pm Sat Aug 13 @ Prospect v West LOCKYER Nigel 6 77 9.0
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Unley v Sturt MAGOR Harrison 6 0o 1 17.8
(Subject To Change) McINERNEY Sam 6 5 3 14.8
MILLER Keanu 4 0 1 15.0
MINNERV INI Lee 6 4 4 10.8
MOORE Andrew 3 0 1 23.7
PATMORE Jake 5 0 0 17.0
RAMSEY Keenan 5 15 5 12.2
SPINA Alex 5 0 0 24.2
STAPLETON Tom 1 1 0 4.0
SZEKELY Frank 5 2 1 19.8
THORNE Sam 1 0 0 12.0
Von HUISSTEDEReed 5 0 0 10.2
WIGG Harrison 5 2 0 34.0
WILSDON Lachlan 6 0 1 11.0
Y OUNG Aaron 6 6 7 27.3

For much more North info

Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile

Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-north-adelaide-pocket-profile/




DOUBLE BLUES 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R12/4 @Ri WON 12.15 (87) d West 6.8 (44) 43pts
PLAYER Gm G B PossPG
R2 9/4 @Un Lost 11.9 (75) to Glenelg 12.11 (83) 8pts
BATTERSBY James 6 1 2 27.7
R315/4 @NI  WON 13.7 (85) d South 9.13 (67) 18pts
BECKER Zac 1 0 0 15
R4 24/4 @Al WON 9.9 (63) d Port 7.8 (50) 13pts BREUER Sam 1 0 0 6
R51/5@Un  WON 12.9 (81) d Norwood 7.11 (53)  28pts BURROWS Lachlan 3 1 4 6.3
R6 8/5@Un  WON 20.15 (135) d Central 5.7 (37)  98pts CAREY Henry 6 0 0 19.0
Rd7 2.10pm SatMay21 @ Prospect v North CARRUTHERS Malachy 6 1 0 17.3
Rd8 2.10pm Sat May 28 @ Unley v Eagles COOMBLAS Will 5 0 0 1.0
Rd9 TBA SatJune4 @ Adelaide v Adelaide DAVIS Abe 6 17 8 12.0
Rd 10 2.10pm Mon June 13 @ Glenelg v Glenelg DOYLE Amos 6 0 1 12.8
Rd 11 Bye EDMONDS Luke 6 0 0 7.5
Rd 12 2.35pm SatJune 25 @ Norwood v Norwood EMMETT Tom 1 0 0 6
Rd 13 2.10pm Sat July 2 @ Unley v West FAHEY-SPARKS Daniel 2 4 0 13.5
Rd 14 2.10pm Sat July 9 @ Ur.1ley v Adelaide GIRVELL Oliver 6 8 5 83
Rd 15 2.10pm Sat July 16 @ Elizabeth v Central HONE Joshua 5 9 9 13.2
Rd 16 2.10pm Sat July23 @ Unley v South
Rd 17 TBA (Aug 5-7) @ Unley v Port ILLMAN Rory 6 0[]0 118
Rd 18 6,30pm SatAug13 @ Woodvile v Eagles LEWIS Tom 6 0 1 22.2
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Unley v North LIDDY Mani 1 0o 1 17.0
NB Fixture is subject to change LOCHOWIAK Anzac 2 1.0 9
MATTHEW James 6 5 4 8.5
PAGE Guy 6 1 0 21.5
PENFOLD Jack 1 0 0 10.0
RICHARDS James 6 1 8 10.0
SADLER Nick 2 1 1 9.0
SCHOELL Daniel 2 0 0 7
SHUTE Josh 5 3 0 14.4
SLIMMING Steven 5 2 2 16.0
THIELE Joel 6 0 1 16.8
VOSS Casey 6 2 0 22.0
WILSON Patrick 6 10 7 24.3
WUNDKE Sam 5 0 0 12.4

For much more Sturt info

Check out

Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page

Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-sturt-pocket-profilej
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Round 7, 2.70prn sun May 22 @ Loxtorn Oval

HEAD TO HEAD WIN LOSS

ALL TIME Played PAW WA W Draw
Minor Round 251 162 87 2
All Games 276 174 100 2
% of All Games 63.0% 36.2% 0.7%

First game played at Loxton between these sides.

All Recent Encounters: Port have won last 4 and 7 of last 10

Record since 2014 (When Port became Power reserves): Played 15, Port won 11, West won 4

“Did You Know” Statistical Notes

: Port coaches Fos & Mark Williams both played for West Adelaide prior to moving to Port.

: 8 of West’s 18 Grand Finals have been against Port, West won the first three, Port the last five all from 1954-1962. The
margin of those five games were 3pts, 16pts, 2pts, 10pts & 3pts,

2021 Round 15 - 1.10pm, Sat July 17 @ Hisense Stadium, Richmond (Crowd

Port 43 85 11.6 13.8(84).... Port by 13pts

West 21 7.2 104 11.5(71)

Goals - Port: Weidemann 3, Duursma 2, Aldridge 2, Hartlett, Williams, Goldsack, Moore, Lord, Mead. West: Keough 4,
Chamberlain 2, Cleeland, Haysman, Lemmey, J Stevens, Maguire. Best — Port: Duursma, Hartlett, Mead, Hayes, Apple-
ton, Cluery, Pasini, Westbrook. West: Chamberlain, Keough, K Stevens, Murphy, P Fairlie, Dunkin.

2021 Round 8 - 2.35pm Sat May 29 @ Alberton Oval (Crowd 1,410

Port 32 43 97 12.9(81)... Portby 29

West 23 43 6.3  8.4(52)

Goals - Port: Suicliffe 3, Williams, Goldsack 2, Moore 2, Corcoran, Lord, Wildman. West: Murphy 2, Karpany, Stevens, C
Fiarlie, Dunkin, Beech, Keough.. Best — Port: Garner, Mayes, Hartlett, Goldsack, Hayes, Wildman, Sutcliffe, Williams,
Morre. West: Stevens, Boyle, Murphy, Dunkin, Chamberlain, P Fairlie, Duvall..

Year Rd Date Venue Winner Score Loser Score Margin
2019 Rd 12 Jul-07 @ Alberton Port 14.15(99) d West 3.4 (22) by 77pts
2019 Rd 1 Mar-29 @ Hisense Port 11.19 (85) d West 8.6 (54) by 31pts
2018 Rd 17 Aug-04 @ Hisense West 12.15(87) d Port 9.7 (61) by 26pts
2018 Rd 7 May-20 @ Alberton West 13.10 (88) d Port 8.8 (56) by 32pts
2017 Rd 16 Aug-12 @ Hisense Port 2217149 d West 8.9.57 by 92pts
2017 Rd 9 Jun-11 @ Alberton Port 28.14.182 d West 7.12.54 by 128pts
Last Draw

1941 Rd 5 May 24 @ Alberton Port 16.8.104 v West 15.14.104

RECORDS PORT WEST

Highest Score 28.19.187 (Rd5 May 3 1980 @A) 25.7.157  (Rd 6 June4 1928 @ Ad)

24.13.157 (EF Sept 14 1991 @FP
Lowest Score 3.4.22 (W) (Rd20 Aug 20 2010 @Ri) 1.5.11 (Rd14 Aug31 1907 @A)
Highest Losing Score 18.15.123 (Rd17 July28 1979 @AI) 19.16.130 (Rd7 May10 1986 @FP)
/19.9.123  (Rd7 May 10 2003 @AI)
Lowest Winning Score 3.4.22 (Rd20 Aug 20 2010 @Ri) 5.9.39 (Rd9 July4 1908 @Ad)
Biggest Winning Margin 128pts (Rd9, June11 2017 @AI) 92pts  (Rd6 June4 1928 @Ad

7



4ex BLOODS 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS

R12/4 @RI
R2 9/4 @EI
R3 16/4 @Wd
R4 24/4 @PLL
R5 30/4 @Ri
R6 7/5 @RI

Rd7 2.10pm
Rd8 2.10pm
Rd9 2.10pm
Rd 10 BYE

Rd 11 1.10pm
Rd 12 2.10pm
Rd 13 2.10pm
Rd 14 1.10pm
Rd 15 2.10pm
Rd 16 2.10pm
Rd 17 2.10pm

Sun May 22
Sat May 28
Sat June 4

Sat June 18
Sat June 25
Sat July 2
Sat July 9
Sun July 17
Sat July 23
Sat Aug 6

Rd 18 TBA (Aug 12-14)
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 29-21)

Lost 6.8 (44) to Sturt 12.15 (87)
Lost 11.7 (73) to Central 13.15 (93)
Lost 7.8 (50) to Eagles 8.15 (63
Lost 9.5 (59) to Norwood 19.13
Lost 5.5 (35) to North 15.15 (105)

Lost 11.5 (71) to Adelaide 19.11 (125)

@ Loxton
@ Noarlunga
@ Glenelg

@ Richmond
@ Richmond
@ Unley

@ Richmond
@ Alberton
@ Richmond
@ Richmond
@ Prospect
@ Richmond

)
(

43pts
20pts
13pts

127) 68pts

70pts
54pts

v Port
v South
v Glenelg

v Adelaide
v Eagles

v Sturt

v Central

v Port

v Glenelg
v South

v North

v Norwood

For much more West info
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 6 page
Club Stats Guide

https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-west-adelaide-pocket-

profile/

2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

PLAYER

ALLEN Charlie
BABIC Frane

BEECH Jono

BOYLE Jordon
BRAND Kaiden
CARMICHAEL Josh
CHAMBERLAIN Bailey
CLEELAND Jade
COUROUPIS Nicholas
DAVIDSON Sam
DELAHUNTY Liam
EDWARDS Jackson
ELLEM Hamish
FAIRLIE Connor
FAIRLIE Patrick
GORE Josh
HARTLETT Hamish
HILL Logan
HUPFIELD Lyndpm
JOHNSON Isaac
KARPANY Kenny
KEOUGH Tom
LAUDATO Michael
LEMMEY Harry

MA GUIRE Mitch
MARSLN Max

MAY Sam
McKENZIE Matthew
MELINE Lucas
MORRISH Tom
PARK Callum
REDFERN Luke
RUNDLE Tom

RYAN Josh

RYAN Kobe
SQUIRE Lachlan
STEELE Nick
STEVENS Joel
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PosPG

16
6.0
9.5

16.3
17.8
24.3

14
9.0
16.7

11.0
13
18.3
13.0
9.2
19.0
9.2
17.7
17.2
12.7

1.0
15.5

12.2

14
5.5
15.5
11.0
11.0

9.333
14.0
12.5
252
17.0

17.0
22
19.0
12.8
17.3



. MAGPIES 2022

2022 LEAGUE FIXTURE & RESULTS 2022 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATS

R11/4 @Ad Lost 8.13 (61) to Adelaide 18.15 (123) 62pts PLAYER Gm G B PosPG
R2 9/4 @Al Lost 14.17 (101) to South 17.9 (111) 10pts ALDRIDGE Dylan 1 0 0 50
R316/4 @Nw  Lost 8.11 (59) to Norwood 11.9 (75) 16pts APPLETON Matthew 3 1 0 19.0
R4 24/4 @Al Lost 7.8 (50) to Sturt 9.9 (63) 13pts BERGMAN Miles 1 0 0 21.0
R51/5@GI  WON 10.9 (69) d Glenelg 9.12 (66) Tpts BURGOYNE Jase 6 CE 18.3
R67/5@A  Lost7.5(47) to Eagles 11.7 (73) o6pts  DURGOYNE Trent > 22 6.8
CARTER Miller 2 0 0 8.0
Rd7 2.10pm SatMay22 @ Loxton v West CHEESEMAN Oliver 1 0 0 1.0
Rd8 1.10pm SatMay28 @ Alberton v North CORCORAN Thomas 4 10 125
DIXON Charlie 1 1 1 11
Rd9 Bye
. DUMONT Trent 2 0 0 17.0
Rd 10 2.35pm SatJune 11 @ Elizabeth v Central DUURSMA Xavier 3 1 0 18.7
Rd 11 1.10pm Sun June 19 @ Alberton v Norwood FARRELL Kane 2 1 3 18.0
Rd 12 2.10pm SatJune 25 @ Noarlunga v South FINLAYSON Jeremy 2 7 3 145
Rd 13 2.10pm Sat JuIy 2 @ Prospect v North FREDERICK Martin 4 2 0 18.5
Rd 14 2.10pm SatJuly 9 @ Woodville v Eagles HAYES Sam 2 1 0 14.0
Rd 15 2.10pm Sun July 17 @ Alberton v West JACKSON Hugh 5 1 2 8.8
Rd 16 TBA (July 22-24) @ Alberton v Central JONES Lachie 3 0 2 18.667
Rd 17 TBA (Aug 5-7) @ Unley v Sturt KIRK Brayden 3 0o o 10.7
Rd 18 TBA (Aug 12-14) @ Noarlunga v South LEE Jackson 5 0 0 12.4
Rd 19 TBA (Aug 19-21) @ Adelaide v Adelaide LORD Ollie 6 6 2 1.3
(Subject To Change) MAYES Sam 2 11 28
McENTEE Jed 3 1 1 18.667
MEAD Jackson 2 0 1 20.5
MOORE Ethan 4 1 3 15.8
MOORE Nick 5 1 1 11.6
NELD Mac 1 0 1 9.0
PASINI Jake 6 0 0 16.7
SAMBLICH Sean 1 0 0 0
SAREEN Aryan 1 0 1 17
SCHOFIELD Taj 5 2 2 19.4
SINN Josh 1 0 0 10.0
SKINNER Sam 5 0 0 11.6
SURMAN Luke 5 0 0 9.8
SUTCLIFFE Cam 4 1 3 18.5
VISENTINI Dante 4 0 1 9.3
WEIDEMANN Jake 6 3 4 11.2
WESTBROOK Jake 1 0 0 14.0
WILDMAN Campbell 4 0 0 13.8
WILLIAMS Dylan 6 12 9 9.7
For much more Port info WILSON Anthony > 6 s 82
Check out
Zac Milbank’s Pocket Profile
Which includes a 5 page
Club Stats Guide
https://sanfl.com.au/league/news/2022-port-adelaide-pocket- 19

profile/



@ W..| 2022 INDIVIDUAL STATS LEADERS (4s of 9/5/2022)

o

POSSESS/ION LEADERS KICK LEADERS
Cl # PLAYER Gm Poss Avg Cl # PLAYER Gm K Avg
Nw 9 ROKAHR Nikolaus 6 175 292 Nw 9 ROKAHR Nikolaus 6 132 22
CD 7 PRESBURY Kyle 6 171 28.5 NA 1 WIGG Harrison 5 130 26
NA 1 WIGG Harrison 5 170 34 CD 7 PRESBURY Kyle 6 117 19.5
Gl 10 PARTINGTON Luke 6 167 278 WA 26 CARMICHAEL Josh 6 110 18.3
St 8 BATTERSBY James 6 166  27.7 NA 13 YOUNG Aaron 6 101 16.8
NA 13 YOUNG Aaron 6 164  27.3 St 34 VOSS Casey 6 100 167
Nw 14 NUNN Matthew 6 162 27 St 13 WILSON Patrick 6 100 167
SA 13 O'NHELL Mitch 5 156  31.2 SA 4 HAINES Joeph 6 99 16.5
NA 18 COMBE Campbell 6 155 25.8 Gl 9 BAILEY Darcu 6 96 16
CD 28 SCHILLER Travis 6 155  25.8 St 25 PAGEGuy 6 94 15.7
WA 26 CARMICHAEL Josh 6 146 24.3 St 3 CAREY Henry 6 93 15.5
St 13 WILSON Patrick 6 146 243 NA 10 SPINA Alex 5 92 18.4
Gl 9 BAILEY Darcu 6 145 242 Nw 14 NUNN Matthew 6 92 15.3
Ea 7 KNIGHT Riley 5 143 286 Gl 22 ALLEN Matthew 6 88 147
Nw 10 HAMILTON Declan 6 143 23.8 NA 18 COMBE Campbel 6 87 14.5
Ea 4 CLARKEDylan 6 142 237 PA 48 PASINI Jake 6 87 14.5
SA 14 DAVIS Oliver 6 141 235 WA 28 PARK Callum 5 86 17.2
Nw 7 RANTALL Jay 6 | | 137 | | 228 Nw 10 HAMILTON Declan 6 8 143
SA 2 GIBBS Bryce 6 136  22.7 Ea 7 KNIGHT Riley 5 85 17
Gl 3 SNOOK Matthew 5 135 27 St 8 BATTERSBY James 6 85 14.2
St] 2 |LEWS Tom 6 | | 133 ] |222 SA 14 DAVIS Oliver 6 8 142
Ea 37 PUDNEY Kai 6 133 222 SA | 13 |ONELL Mich 5 84 16.8
ztl 384 \L/\(();iscgzzy 2 12? 2212.8 Gl 18 STRETCHBIilly 6 81 13.5
SA 4 HAINES Joeph 6 130 217 SA| 5 |BROADBENT Matthew | © [ ek,
PA 36 BURGOYNE Jase 6 77 12.8
St 25 PAGEGuy 6129 | 25 NA 30 COMBE Will 6 77 128
WA 28 PARK Callum 5 126  25.2 Gl | 11 |BRADLEY Andew 6 76 127
SA 25 FRASERTurner 6 126 21
Gl 22 ALLENMatthew 6 125 208 NA | 27 [MAGOR Harrison L
B | 35 |SINOR Joseph 5 123 246 CD 28 SCHILLER Travis 6 76 12.7
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@ ¥.:| 2022 INDIVIDUAL STATS LEADERS (as of 3/5/2022)

o

HANDBALL LEADERS MARK LEADERS

Cl # PLAYER Gm HB Avg Cl # PLAYER Gm Mk Avg
Gl 10 PARTINGTON Luke 6 97 16.2 St 34 VOSS Casey 6 62 10.3
St 2 LEWIS Tom 6 85 14.2 St 3 CAREY Henry 6 50 8.33
Ea 4 CLARKEDylan 6 84 14 St 25 PAGE Guy 6 48 8
St 8 BATTERSBY James 6 81 13.5 NA 1 WIGG Harrison 5 46 9.2
Gl 3 SNOOK Matthew 5 79 15.8 CD 36 MONTGOMERIE Rhett 6 44 7.33
CD 28 SCHILLER Travis 6 79 13.2 CD 28 SCHILLER Travis 6 41 6.83
SA 13 O'NELL Mitch 5 72 14.4 WA 9 BRANDKaiden 5 40 8
Nw 7 RANTALL Jay 6 72 12 WA 7 BOYLEJordon 6 39 6.5
Nw 14 NUNN Matthew 6 70 11.7 Gl 11 BRADLEY Andew 6 38 6.33
NA 18 COMBE Campbell 6 68 11.3 Gl 5 PROUD Max 5 37 7.4
Gl 8 LYONS Corey 6 65 10.8 SA 4 HAINES Joeph 6 37 6.17
SA 2 GIBBSBryce 6 63 10.5 Nw 9 ROKAHR Nikolaus 6 37 6.17
NA 13 YOUNG Aaron 6 63 10.5 St 13 WILSON Patrick 6 37 6.17
Ea 37 PUDNEY Kai 6 59 9.83 Gl 22 ALLEN Matthew 6 36 6
Ea 7 KNIGHT Riley 5 58 11.6 Gl 9 BAILEY Darcu 6 36 6
Nw 10 HAMILTON Declan 6 57 9.5 Gl 12 DURDIN Sam 6 36 6
SA 14 DAVIS Oliver 6 56 9.33 St 1 WUNDKE Sam 5 35 7
Ea 15 HARDIE Mitch 6 56 9.33 SA 25 FRASERTurner 6 35 5.83
Ad 48 BOYLEJay 6 55 917 Ea 10 BALLENDEN Connor 5 34 6.8
SA 25 FRASER Turner 6 54 9 Ad 45 STRACHAN Kieran 6 34 5.67
CD 7 PRESBURY Kyle 6 54 9 Ea 7 KNIGHT Riley 5 33 6.6
CD 38 SCHILLER Jarrod 5 53 10.6 CD 17 OLLSON Chris 5 33 6.6
WA 37 STEVENS Joel 6 53 8.83 NA 3 RAMSEY Keenan 5 33 6.6
Nw 2 NELLIGAN Henry 6 52 8.67 NA 39 McINERNEY Sam 6 33 5.5
WA 49 SQUIRE Lachlan 6 52 8.67 NA 16 SZEKELY Frank 5 32 6.4
Nw 31 BOYD Harry 6 51 8.5 CD 7 PRESBURY Kyle 6 32 5.33
St 4 THIELE Joel 6 51 8.5 Ea 37 PUDNEY Kai 6 32 5.33
NA 17 HARVEY Mitch 6 50 8.33

21



@ ¥.:| 2022 INDIVIDUAL STATS LEADERS (4s of 9/5/2022)

o

HIT OUT LEADERS SCORING LEADERS

Cl # PLAYER Gm HO Avg Cl # PLAYER Gm G B
Nw 31 BOYD Harry 6 217 36.2 Ea 23 MENZEL Daniel 6 22 11
Ad 45 STRACHAN Kieran 6 204 34 Gl 1 McBEAN Liam 6 18 4
St 45 DOYLEAmos 6 179 29.8 Gl 20 HOSIE Lachlan 6 17 10
SA 1 BROOKSBY Keegan 5 143 28.6 St 6 DAVIS Abe 6 17 8
NA 17 HARVEY Mich 6 125 20.8 SA 26 MENZIE Jye 6 15 8
Ea 10 BALLENDEN Connor 5 111 22.2 NA 3 RAMSEY Keenan 5 15 5
Gl 45 MINCHIN Nick 5 93 18.6 NA 28 BAUER Jacob 4 13 4
CD 1 McCORMACKSBilly 5 85 17 Ea 30 WILLIAMS Zane 6 13 4
WA 12 CLEELAND Jade 4 78 19.5 PA 23 WILLIAMS Dylan 6 12 9
PA 38 VISENTINI Dante 4 70 17.5 Ad 7 THILTHORPERIiley 4 12 3
PA 16 SURMAN Luke 5 59 11.8 Nw TAHENY Cameron 5 11 8
Gl 1 McBEAN Liam 6 55 9.17 St 44 RICHARDS James 6 11 8
NA 12 HILDER Dyson 6 44 7.33 Nw 12 JARVIS Ben 5 11 5
PA 30 LORD Ollie 6 37 6.17 SA 34 GARTHWAITE Ryan 6 11 5
Ea 39 FIRNS Jack 6 34 5.67 Ad 47 WRIGHT Matthew 4 11 4
PA 25 HAYES Sam 2 32 16 St 13 WILSON Patrick 6 10 7
WA 38 McKENZIE Matthew 3 31 10.3 Gl 6 STAGG Hugh 6 9 7
CD 6 FORT Fraser 6 30 5 CD 32 GRACEAiden 6 9 6
St 19 SCHOELL Daniel 2 29 14.5 Ad 42 NEWCHURCH Tarek 6 8 9
WA 1 BABIC Frane 2 28 14 Ad 32 FOGARTY Darcy 5 8 6
SA 6 FRETAG Damon 4 27 6.75 Nw 25 McLEAN Connor 6 8 6
Gl 44 HANNATH Jack 1 25 25 St 30 GIRVELL Oliver 6 8 5
St 18 FAHEY-SPARKS Daniel 2 24 12 Ad 2 LEWIS Jack 4 8 4
SA 34 GARTHWAITE Ryan 6 24 4 WA 26 CARMICHAEL Josh 6 7 9
Ea 55 REDDEN Jarrad 1 22 22 NA 23 LOCKYER Nigel 6 7 7
CD 50 THOMSON Jakob 1 20 20 PA 11 FINLAYSON Jeremy 2 7 3
CD 11 KENDALL George 6 19 317

Gl 12 DURDIN Sam 6 17 2.83

WA 51 MARSLN Max 3 14 4.67

Ad 7 THILTHORPERiley 4 14 3.5
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HOSTPLUS

Rank Club Pts Pg Rank Club Pts Pg Rank Club Pts Pg
1st Adelaide 105.7 55.7 1st Sturt 32.0
2nd North 89.5 64.7 2nd Adelaide 29.2
3rd Sturt 87.7 3rd Norwood 69.2 3rd North 18.3
4th Glenelg 84.3 4th §'J-:\ North 71.2 4th Ea Eagles 10.7
5th Ea Eagles 75.3 5th §-7.\ South 76.3 5th Glenelg 6.3
6th Norwood 74.7 6th W.C:N Adelaide 76.5 6th Norwood 5.5
7th South 73.2 7th Il Glenelg 78.0 7th South -3.2
8th Central 65.2 8th PA Port 85.2 8th PA Port -20.7
9th PA Port 64.5 9th Central 98.7 9th Central -33.5
10thl west 55.3 1 omﬂ West 100.0 |1 OthH West  -44.7
SCORING SHOTS SCORING SHOTS ALLWD SCORING SHOTS DIFF
Rank Club Shots Pg Rank Club Alwd Pg Rank Club Diff Pg
1st Adelaide 28.2 1st - Sturt 17.3 1st W.CH Adelaide 7.5
2nd North 24.5 2nd Ea Eagles 18.0 2nd Sturt 6.2
3rd Sturt 23.5 3rd Norwood 19.2 =N NA North 4.2
4th Glenelg 22.7 4th §\'J.\ North 20.3 4th Ea Eagles 3.2
5th Norwood 22.2 S5th i<l Glenelg 20.5 5th Norwood 3.0
6th Ea Eagles 21.2 6th W.C:N Adelaide 20.7 6th Glenelg 2.2
7th Iy south 198 7th K1Y south  21.3 || 7th South  -1.5
8th PA Port 19.5 8th PA Port 22.7 8th PA Port -3.2
9th Central 18.5 9th Central 26.2 9th Central -7.7
10thﬂ West 14.5 10thE West 28.3 10thH West -13.8
ACCURACY ACCURACY ALLOWED ACCURACY DIFF
Rank Club Acc Rank Club Op Acc Rank Club Acc Dif
1st West 56.3% 1st Sturt 44.2% 1st Sturt 10.4%
2nd W:C:N Adelaide 55.0% 2nd North 50.0% 2nd West 5.7%
3rd Sturt 54.6% 3rd West 50.6% =18 NA North 3.1%
4th Il Glenelg 54.4% 4th South 51.6% 4th 7. South 2.2%
S5th §:7:\ South 53.8% 5th Ea Eagles 51.9% 5th W.CH Adelaide 1.0%
6th §.'/V.\ North 53.1% 6th Norwood 52.2% 6th Ea Eagles -0.7%
7th Ea Eagles 51.2% 7th H Adelaide 54.0% 7th Glenelg -1.7%

Norwood -4.8%
Central -5.0%
Glenelg 56.1% 10th PA Port -9.0%

8th Central 50.5% 8h PA Port 55.1% [ [ 8th
Norwood 47.4% 9thE Central 55.4% [ | 9th

9th
10th PA Port 46.2% 10th
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W..| 2022 TEAM STATS RANKINGS (s of 9/5/2022)

INSIDE 50's INSIDE 50's ALLOWED INSIDE 50'S DIFF
Rank Club 150 Pg Rank Club Pts Pg Rank Club Pts Pg
1st North 53.2 1st Norwood 41.2 1st Norwood 10.3
2nd Adelaide 53.0 2nd . Sturt 42.3 2nd Adelaide 7.7
3rd Norwood 51.5 3rd Ea Eagles 44.0 3rd North 7.2
4th Glenelg 50.2 4th E-7:\ South 45.3 4th Sturt 3.8
5th Ea Eagles 47.0 Sth W.C:N Adelaide 45.3 5th Ea Eagles 3.0
6th South 46.8 6th B, /.Y North 46.0 6th South 1.5
7th Sturt 46.2 7th g<B Central 47.8 7th Glenelg 1.2
8th Central 44.7 8th lcll Glenelg 49.0 8th Central -3.2
9th PA Port 41.3 9th PA Port 50.0 9th PA Port -8.7
10thll] west 343 Jl1othfll] west 58.7 |l1othl] west 243
FORWARD EFFICIENCY DEFENSIVE EFFICIENCY DIFF FORWARD
Shots / 150 Shots Allowed / 150 Allowed & DEFENSIVE EFFICIENCY
Rank Club Pct Rank Club Pct Rank Club Pct
1st Adelaide 53.1% 1st Ea Eagles 40.9% 1st Sturt 10.0%
2nd H Sturt 50.9% 2nd Sturt 40.9% 2nd E Adelaide 7.6%
3rd PA Port 47.2% 3rd Glenelg 41.8% 3rd Ea Eagles 4.1%
4th North 46.1% 4th North 44.2% 4th Glenelg 3.3%
5th E Glenelg 45.2% 5th PA Port 45.3% 5th E North 1.9%
6th Ea Eagles 45.0% 6th W.CR Adelaide 45.6% 6th PA Port 1.8%
7th Norwood 43.0% 7th Norwood 46.6% 7th Norwood -3.5%
8th South 42.3% 8th 7. South 47.1% 8th South -4.7%
9th West 42.2% 9th West 48.3% 9th West -6.1%
10th Central 41.4% 10thg 4B Central 54.7% 10th Central -13.3%

BALL EFFICIENCY

Possessions / Scoring Shot
Rank Club BE
1st Adelaide 12.3
2nd Sturt 13.8
3rd North 14.2
4th Norwood 14.9
5th 15.0
6th PA 15.3
16.0
16.1
16.4
22.3

BALL EFFCY ALLOWED

(Possessions / Scoring Shot) Alloweg
Rank Club BEA
1st Ea Eagles 18.8
2nd Sturt 17.7
3rd Adelaide 16.6
4th North 16.4
5th Glenelg 16.1
6th Port 15.2
7th Norwood 14.8
8th South 14.8
Central 13.3
11.9

BALL EFFICIENCY DIFF

Adelaide
Sturt
Eagles
North
Glenelg
Port
Norwood
South
Central
West

Glenelg
Port

Eagles
South
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HOSTPLUS

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th PA

1oth 2]

Club
Adelaide
North
Glenelg
Eagles
Norwood
South
Sturt
West

Central

Rank

Club

Poss Pg
347.3
347.2
341.0
340.3
330.2
326.0
324.8
324.0
297.5
295.3

POSS ALLOWED PG
Rank Club
1st Norwood
2nd Sturt
3rd South
4th Glenelg
5th North
6th West
7th Ea Eagles
8th PA Port
9th Adelaide
1 OthE Central

Rank

Club

P Alw Pg
283.5
306.5
315.0
330.0
333.8
336.8
338.0
343.5
343.7
347.7

K Alw Pg

POSESSIONS DIFF PG
Rank Club
1st Norwood
2nd Sturt
=N NA North
4th 7. South
5th lcll Glenelg
6th W.:N Adelaide
7th Ea Eagles

P Diff Pg
46.7
18.3
13.3
11.0
11.0

3.7
2.3
-12.8
-46.0
-52.3

K Diff Pg
24.5
24.0
13.8

9.7
5.7
-3.3
-7.3
-21.0
-22.0
-24.0

1st North
2nd H Sturt
3rd Ea Eagles
4th lcll Glenelg
5th West
6th 7.3 South
7th )N Central
8th Norwood
9th W.CH Adelaide
10th PA Port
IIAIIIIBAllS PER GAME
Ran Club HB Pg
1st Adelaide 149.2
2nd E Glenelg 136.0
3rd Ea Eagles 134.7
Norwood 128.3
South 122.5
West 120.0
North 119.7
8th PA Port 116.8
9th Sturt 113.7
1 OthE Central 93.2

1st Norwood

2nd Sturt

3rd Glenelg

4th Ea Eagles

5th PA Port

6th 7.\ South

7th West

8th §,/.¢ North

9th W.CHN Adelaide
10thg'H Central
HANDBALLS ALLOWED PG
Rank Club 1B Alw Pg
1st Norwood 105.7
2nd South 108.2
3rd Sturt 119.8
4th North 120.2
5th Central 123.5
6th Adelaide 124.5
7th West 125.5
8th eIl Glenelg 134.7
9th Ea Eagles 138.0
10th PA Port 138.8

Rank Club
1st Sturt
2nd Norwood
3rd North
4th Glenelg
5th Eagles
6th South
7th West
8th Adelaide
9th Central

10th Port

HANDBALL DIFF PG

Rank Club
1st W.C:N Adelaide
2nd Norwood
3rd ).\ South
4th lcIl Glenelg
5th West
6th §,'/.¢ North
7th Ea Eagles

HD Diff PG

24.7
22.7
14.3
1.3
-5.5
-0.5
-3.3
-6.2
-22.0
-30.3

25



’. -
L]
B/ HosTRLUS

2022 TEAM STATS RANKINGS (as of 5/5/2022)

MARKS PER GAME
Rank Club
1st Sturt
2nd North
3rd West
4th Glenelg
5th Central
6th South
7th Ea Eagles
8th Adelaide
9th H Norwood
10th PA Port
HIT OUTS PER GAME
Rank Club
1st Sturt
2nd . Norwood
3rd PA Port
4th Adelaide
5th South
6th Glenelg
7th Ea Eagles
8th North
9th West
10th Central

DISPOSAL EFFICIENCY %

Rank

1st §.V.
2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

9th PA

Club
North
West

Adelaide
Central

Glenelg
Sturt

1 Oth- Norwood

Eff %
79.8%
79.8%
79.6%
79.1%
78.7%
78.5%
76.4%
76.1%
75.6%
75.5%

MARKS ALLOWED PG
Club Wk Alw Pg
Norwood 63.2
Sturt 74.7
Glenelg 75.7
4th Ea Eagles 80.0
5th PA Port 83.3
6th 7.3 South 87.7
7th West 89.5
8th W.CHN Adelaide 100.7
9th )N Central 102.5
11411 NA North 106.5
HIT OUTS ALLOWED PG
Rank Club 10 Alw Pg
1st Glenelg 45.7
2nd Central 40.5
3rd West 39.0
4th South 37.0
5th Norwood 35.0
6th Ea Eagles 34.0
7th PA Port 31.8
8th Sturt 31.8
9th North 26.7
10th Adelaide 23.8

OPP DISPOSAL EFFICIENCY %

Rank Club
1st - Norwood
2nd PA
3rd
D
5th Ea
6th 7.\
7th
8th

9th
10th

Glenelg
Eagles
South

West

Central

North
Adelaide

CD
NA
Ad

Op Ef %
73.0%
74.3%
77.0%
77.0%
77.4%
77.8%
78.7%
79.8%
81.4%
82.3%

MARK DIFFERENCE PG
Rank Club Mk Diff Pg
1st Sturt 28.0
2nd Norwood 12.5
3rd Glenelg 11.5
4th Ea Eagles 4.2
5th West 3.0
6th South -2.5
7th North -6.2
8th Central -16.5
9th PA Port -16.8
10thl¥] Adelaide -17.2
HIT OUTS DIFFERENCE PG
Rank Club HO Diff Pg
1st Adelaide 13.5
2nd H Sturt 10.3
3rd PA Port 8.5
4th Norwood 5.5
5th North 2.0
6th South -0.7
7th Ea Eagles -1.5
8th West -11.8
9th Glenelg -12.5
10th Central -13.3

DISPOSAL EFFICIENCY DIFF %

Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th Ea
8th §./.\
9th 7.\
10thpV.{ |

PA

Club
Norwood
Glenelg
Sturt
Port
West
Central
Eagles
North
South
Adelaide

Diff %
2.5%
1.7%
1.5%
1.4%
1.0%
-0.7%
-1.0%
-1.6%
-1.7%
-2.7%
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2022 TEAM STATS RANKINGS (as of 5/5/2022)

NET CLEARANGES PER GAME

Rank Club Net Cl Pg
1st B./. North 14.5
2nd Norwood 6.2
3rd 7.\ South 3.7
4th Sturt 2.0
Sth g<B Central - 13
6th W.CHN Adelaide - 1.7
7th Ecll Glenelg - 1.8
8th Ea Eagles - 4.0
9th PA Port - 6.8
10t West - 107

CLEARANCES PER GAME

Rank Club Cir pg
1st Norwood 37.7
2nd §,'V:\ North 37.0
3rd g7\ South 35.3
4th cIl Glenelg 35.2
5th Sturt 33.3
6th g B Central 31.5
7th PA Port 30.5
8th Ea Eagles 29.5
9th Adelaide 29.2
10t West 26.0
TACKLES PER GAME

Rank Club Tk Pg
1st [l Norwood  88.7
2nd PA Port 81.5
3rd [l cienelg 73.0
4th Ea Eagles 69.8
5th EJ.\ South 63.0
6th West 58.0
7th Sturt 52.3
8th <N Central 51.0
9th W.CN Adelaide 50.5
10thy '/ North 45.7

CLEARANCES ALLOWED PG
Rank Club Cir Al pg
1st B./. North 22.5
2nd W.CH Adelaide 30.8
3rd Sturt 31.3
4th Norwood 31.5
5th 7.\ South 31.7
6th B Central 32.8
7th Ea Eagles 33.5
8th West 36.7
9th ! Glenelg 37.0
10th PA Port 37.3
TACKLES ALLOWED PER GAME
Rank Club Tkid Pg
1st B./. North 41.5
2nd g°'B Central 50.8
3rd W.CB Adelaide 53.5
4th West 56.8
5th 7.\ South 63.8
6th Sturt 67.3
7th Ea Eagles 68.8
8th Glenelg 69.0
9th Norwood 80.2
10th PA Port 81.7

NET TACKLES PER GAME

Rank Club Tk Dif Pg
1st Norwood 8.5
2nd North 4.2
3rd Glenelg 4.0
4th West 1.2
5th Ea Eagles 1.0
6th {1 central 0.2
7th  PA Port - 0.2
8th South - 0.8
9th Adelaide - 3.0
10t Sturt - 15.0
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